FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 12/6/19 RECO

12-27-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06753.0282

the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad 10123149

11

			er of Patents and Jinal documents		Z3149		UX ASSIGNMENTS			
1.	Name	of conveying parti	ies:		Name and address of receiving party:					
		ahiro SORA noru KAWAMATA	2) Yoshiki	OGINO	Name:	Vazaki (Corporation	445		
All(a)	_1	(-) - f i		10 = Vaa = Na			orporation	9 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					Internal Address:					
3.	Nature	of conveyance:			Street Add	aress:	1-4-28, Mita Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	je je		
					City:					
⊠		Assignment		Merger	State:		Zip Code:			
		Security		_		•	·			
		Agreement		Change of Name	<u> </u>					
		Other								
					Additional	I name(s) &	Address(es) attached?			
Execution					□ Yes ⊠ N					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application: November 24, 1999										
A.	Patent	Application Number	per:		B. Patent Number: 09/U56445					
			Δα	Iditional numbers attac	 hed? □ Yes	:⊠ No				
5.		and address of pa ning document sh	arty to whom corre		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name:	Mr. Eı	rnest F. Chapmar	1		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠					
Internal	Address	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT S: & DUNNER, L.L.P.			Enclosed	(Please ch	arge deficiency to deposit ac	count)		
						Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street A	ddress:	1300 I Street	, N.W.							
City:		Washington] 8.	Deposit acc	ount number: <u>06-0916</u>	•		
State:	•	DC	Zip: 20	005-3315						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 12/21/1999 of the 13/21/1999 of th										
)2 FC:581		David W. Hilk	/	- David C) (fel	j	December 8, 1999			
	•	Registration N	lo. 28,220	Sign	ature		Date			
		Tot	al number of page	s including cover shee	t. attachme	nts and doc	uments: 2			

PATENT REEL: 010450 FRAME: 0121

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: GROMMET AND FIXING STRUCTURE THEREOF

nerewith or on <u>November</u>		19 <u>'</u> (Seria	l No); and
		•		
WHEREAS,	TAZAN	TADANI		,
corporation of	1 1 20 111	DAPAN	, wh	ose post office
address is	1-4-20, PILLO,	PHILIALO-KU, TOKY	o, Japan securing the entir	ce right title and
interest in and to this i				
invention and the Letters				direction of direction
		C	-11-1	
NOW THEREFORE, be i which from assignee is he				
transferred, and set over				
assignee, its lawful succ		=		
and to this invention and				
and all Letters Patent of				
thereof; and I/WE hereby				
of the United States to i cessors and assigns, in a				ssignee, its suc-
cessors and assigns, in a	tocordance wr	on one cerms or	citto montgimente,	
AND, I/WE HEREBY fu	irther covenar	nt and agree that	t I/We will, withou	it further
consideration, communicat				
me/us respecting this inv				
when called upon to do so desirable to perfect the				_
assigns, execute all divi				
oaths and generally do ev				
obtain and enforce proper				- .
being understood that any	-		cution of such pape	ers shall be borne
by the assignee, its succ	cessors and a	ssigns.		
AND, I/WE HEREBY at	uthorize and :	request the atto	rneys I/we have emp	powered in the
Declaration and Power of	Attorney in	this application	, to insert here in	n parentheses
(Application No) the filir	ng date and
application number of sa	id application	n when known.		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREON	F, I/We have	hereunto set our	hand(s).	
1. Full Name of Sole or		r : Assignor's S	ignature	: Date
Masahiro SORA	1	: Masahir	o Jora	: November 24, 1999
Address c/o Yazaki Part 2-1-25, Nihoshinmachi,	Minami-ku, H			: Citizenship : Japan
2. Full Name of Second A. Yoshiki OGINO		: Assignor's S : Yoshiki O	T	: Date : November 24, 1999
Addressc/o Yazaki Part 2-1-25, Nihoshinmachi,		iroshima-shi, Hir	roshima-ken, Japan	: Citizenship : Japan
3. Full Name of Third As Mamoru KAWAMATA	signor	: Assignor's S : Mamoru	ignature <u>Kawamat</u> a	: Date : November 24, 1999
Addressc/o Yazaki Prts				: Citizenship
2-1-25, Nihoshinmachi,	Minami-ku H	iroshima-shi Hii	roshima-kon Japan	: Japan

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. WASHINGTON, D.C.

RECORDED: 12/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 010450 FRAME: 0122